508846191 11/01/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI603127

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AMERICA LLC DBA NORTH America, L.L.C. previously re	Corrective Assignment to correct the the Assignee name from BIG FISH AMERICA LLC DBA NORTHLAND FISHING TACKLE LLC to Big Fish America, L.L.C. previously recorded on Reel 44752 Frame 573. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Eric Naig			01/22/2018		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Company Name:	Big Fisl	n America, L.L.C.			
Street Address:	1001 N	aylor Drive SE			
City:	Bemidji				
State/Country:	MINNE	SOTA			
Postal Code:	56601				
Application Number: 2963		29633577			
Property TypeApplication Number:2963		Number 29633577			
<i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to if provideo	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 5152422400 ip@brownwinick.com			
Correspondent Name		Christopher A. Proskey			
Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Address Line 1:666 Grand Avenue, Suite 2000Address Line 4:Des Moines, IOWA 50309				
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	26655.0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTEF	? :	KATLYN NOFTSGER			
SIGNATURE:		KATLYN NOFTSGER	KATLYN NOFTSGER		
DATE SIGNED:		11/01/2024			
	•	- FOR FILING#page1.tiff - FOR FILING#page2.tiff			

PATENT REEL: 069289 FRAME: 0105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, **Eric Naig**, a citizen of the United States, with an address at 1001 Naylor Drive SE, Bemidji, Minnesota 56601 (hereinafter "I" or "me"), have made the following inventions which were filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Design Patent Applications on January 15, 2018 (hereinafter the "Inventions"):

Title	Application No.	
GLOW IN THE DARK SPOON FISHING LURE WITH A SLOT THAT RECEIVES A GLOW IN THE DARK CARTRIDGE	29/633,577	
GLO-SHOT SPOON	62/617,427	

WHEREAS, I have created original works of authorship fixed in a tangible medium of expression in regards to the design of the Inventions (hereinafter the **"Works**"); /Christopher A. Proskey/

Big Fish America, L.L.C. 11/01/2024

WHEREAS, Big Fish America LLC dba Northland Fishing Tackle, LLC, a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Iowa, having its principal office at 1001 Naylor Drive SE, Bemidji, MN, 56601 (hereinafter "Big Fish America") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions; (b) any and all applications filed on the Inventions; (c) any and all patents granted on the Inventions in the United States and foreign countries; (d) the Works; and (e) any and all copyrights arising from the Works in the United States and foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, I have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Big Fish America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any nonprovisional, division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said application, and in and to any and all improvements in the said invention made by me or made jointly with others and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional,

26655.0002 26655.0003 26655.0004 continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reissue or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the said invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Big Fish America, its successors, assigns and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said Big Fish America, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

I do further hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Big Fish America, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Works and in and to any and all copyrights on the Works that may arise and/or may be granted in the United States and any foreign country, and including each and every derivative Work arising from the Works.

I do further agree for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as I lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by Big Fish America, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain copyright protection in any and all countries.

26655.0002 26655.0003 26655.0004 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

Eric Naig 1/22/2018

STATE OF <u>Kinnerotk</u>) ss: COUNTY OF <u>Cass</u>)

On this $\underbrace{\int a_{n_{hary}} \mathcal{P}_{2}, \mathcal{D}_{2}}_{(date), before me personally appeared the above-named personally known to me, and known by me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.$

Notary Public in and for the State of <u>M. p.nesobs</u>, County of <u>Cars</u>



26655.0002 26655.0003 26655.0004

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
		Nai	ne	Execution Date				
ERIC NAIG				01/22/2018				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Big Fish America, L.L.C.								
Name:	BIG FISH A	MERIC	A LLC DBA NORTHLAND FISHING TAC	KLE LLC				
Street Address:	1001 NAYL	OR DRI	VE SE					
City:	BEMIDJI							
State/Country:	MINNESOT	Ά						
Postal Code:	56601							
Property Type Application Number: 29633:								
Application Number: 62617427 CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (515)242-2488 Phone: 5152422400 Email: ip@brownwinick.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY Address Line 1: 666 GRAND AVE., SUITE 2000 Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309								
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			26655.0002 0004					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			CHRISTOPHER A. PROSKEY					
Signature:			/Christopher A. Proskey/					
Date:			01/29/2018					
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif								

10/31/24, 2:32 PM

source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif

Assignment

s	source=Assignment - signed#page3.tif						
R	RECEIPT INFORMATIO	N					
]	EPAS ID:	PAT4797538					
1	Receipt Date:	01/29/2018					
Antonio 1969							

2/2